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1		  Allied Geographical Section, Southwest Pacific Area:  AN 
ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE SOUTHWEST 
PACIFIC AND ADJACENT AREAS.  With an introduction 
by General Douglas MacArthur United States Army.  Volume 
4:  Supplement to Volumes 1, 2 and 3.  4to, Second Edition; pp. 
xii, 230 (plus section titles); 3 folding maps of areas covered by the 
bibliography; typeset to match volumes 1 to 3 from the original 693-
page duplicated typescript; original cloth-backed printed boards; 
(a few light pencil marks).  Broadbeach Waters, Queensland; Pacific 
Press; 1990.  ***The original duplicated typescript edition of volume 4 is 
very rare and it is known only a few copies exist in Australia mainly held 
by University Libraries.  #26834	 A$85.00
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2		  Australian War Memorial:  H.M.A.S.  [and H.M.A.S. Mk. II, 
Mk. III, and Mk. IV].  Written and prepared by Serving Personnel of 
the R.A.N.  4 vols., 4to, all First Editions; each volume pp. 200; in total 
86 coloured plates (15 mounted) and 64 b/w. plates, plus numerous 
illustrations, list of awards; all in original cloth; very good copies.  
Canberra; Australian War Memorial; 1942-43-44-45.  ***Much on the 
Pacific, Malaya, New Guinea, Philippines, Borneo, etc., also the Middle 
East, the Mediterranean and Indian Ocean.  #65827	 A$45.00
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3		  Ballard, Robert D.; with Rick Archbold.  THE LOST SHIPS OF 
GUADALCANAL.  Contemporary photographs by Michael McCoy  
Underwater paintings by Ken Marschall.  Technical and Historical 
consultation by Richard B. Frank and Charles Haberlein, Jr.  Med. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 228; several coloured maps, numerous coloured & 
b/w. illustrations including foldout, appendix, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  New York; A 
Warner / Madison Press Book; (1993).  #16560	 A$65.00
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4		  Bowden, D. K.  MEDICAL DICTIONARY IN BISLAMA, 
ENGLISH AND FRENCH.  First Edition; pp. x, [1], 399(last 
blank); original wrappers; a fine copy.  Melbourne; (Published 
by D. K. Bowden, Department of Anatomy, Monash University; 
1986).  ***Mainly Vanuatu, but also New Guinea & Solomon Is., with 
comparative tables of Pidgin dialects & Bislama.  #26193	 A$45.00
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5		  Bruce, Theodore, & Co:  CATALOGUE OF THE CHARLES 
R. J. GLOVER LIBRARY relating to Australia, New Guinea, New 
Zealand and the South Seas.  Melbourne, November 30 & December 
1, 2, 3, 4, 1970.  Med. 8vo; pp. [ii], x, 292(last blank); frontispiece 
portrait; 2787 lots; list of prices realised loosely inserted; original red 
stiff wrappers, gilt; a nice copy.  Adelaide; Theodore Bruce & Co.; 
1970.  ***Presentation copy signed by Ian Bruce and also by the compilers, 
Valmai Hankel and Margaret Burden.  #34836	 A$30.00
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6		  [Callander, John].  TERRA AUSTRALIS COGNITA:  or, Voyages to the 
Terra Australis, or Southern Hemisphere, during the Sixteenth, Seventeenth, 
and Eighteenth Centuries.  Containing an Account of the Manners of the 
People, and the Productions of the Countries, hitherto found in the Southern 
Latitudes; the Advantages that may result from further discoveries on this great 
Continent, and the Methods of establishing Colonies there, to the advantage 
of Great Britain.  With a Preface by the Editor, in which some geographical, 
nautical, and commercial Questions are discussed.  3 vols., Facsimile Edition; 
Vol. I, pp. [iv], [vi], viii, 516; Vol. II, pp. [iv], ii, [3]-692; Vol. III, pp. [iv], 
iv, 748(last 3 blank); 3 folding charts by Robert de Vaugondy (in front 
of each volume); original vinyl; a fine set.  Amsterdam; N. Israel; (1967).  
***Bibliotheca Australiana Nos. 8-10.  First published at Edinburgh, Printed 
by A. Donaldson, 1766-68.  CALLANDER based his work on the notable 
French work by DE BROSSES (Histoire des Navigations aux Terres Australes, 
2 vols., Paris, Durand, 1756) and the maps are taken directly from it.  Included 
are accounts of the navigations of Amerigo Vespucci, de Gonneville, Magellan, 
de Saavedra, Francisco de Ulloa, Gaetan, de Mendoza, Drake, da Silva, Pedro 
Sarmiento, Fenton, Cavendish, de Quiros, Spilbergen, Le Maire, Schouten, 
Jacques l’Hermite, Pelsaert, Pool, Tasman, Narborough, Sharp, Cowley, 
Dampier, Vlaming, Funnell, Woodes Rogers, Frezier, Clipperton, Shelvocke, 
Roggewein, Lozier Bouvet, Anson, Byron, and many others.  The work includes 
FULLER’S notes to Cavendish’s voyage, and the final part of Volume III consists 
of - “Of the method of forming colonies in the Terra Australis, and the Advantages 
that may be expected to result to Great Britain, from such Establishments in that 
Hemisphere.”  This, no doubt, was inspired by the proposal for the colonisation of 
New Holland put forward by DE BROSSES in his work.  #4980	 A$550.00
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7		  Capell, A.  DISTRIBUTION OF LANGUAGES IN THE 
CENTRAL HIGHLANDS, NEW GUINEA.  Cr. 4to; pp. 104-
129, 349-377; 2 full-page maps; disbound.  [Sydney; Extracted from 
Oceania; 1948-49].  #64701	 A$25.00
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8		  Cheyne, Andrew:  THE TRADING VOYAGES OF ANDREW 
CHEYNE 1841-1844.  Dorothy Shineberg, Editor.  First Edition; 
pp. xvi, 352; 5 maps, 11 illustrations from Cheyne’s own sketches, 
references, index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Canberra; 
Australian National University Press; 1971.  ***Pacific History Series:  
No. 3.  #8775	 A$50.00
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9		  Coates, John.  BRAVERY ABOVE BLUNDER.  The 9th 
Australian Division at Finschhafen, Sattelberg, and Sio.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. x, 326; 2 endpaper maps, several text maps, 16 plates, 
appendix, notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (South Melbourne); Oxford University Press; 
(1999).  #27599	 A$50.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 275	 2018 

10	 Collingridge, George.  THE FIRST DISCOVERY OF 
AUSTRALIA AND NEW GUINEA.  With an Introduction by 
Professor O. H. K. Spate and a Foreword by Kenneth Gordon McIntyre.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. xxii, 126; 5 full-page & 5 double-page coloured 
maps & 14 text maps, 35 text illustrations, 1 full-page coloured illust; 
original illustrated wrappers; a very good copy.  Sydney; Pan Books; 
1982.  ***First published in 1906.  #29101	 A$45.00
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11	 Coulter, John.  ADVENTURES ON THE WESTERN COAST 
OF SOUTH AMERICA, and the Interior of California:  Including 
a narrative of incidents at the Kingsmill Islands, New Ireland, New 
Britain, New Guinea, and other islands in the Pacific Ocean; with an 
account of the natural productions, and the manners and customs, in 
peace and war, of the various savages tribes visited.  By John Coulter, 
M.D. Author of “Adventures in the Pacific,” etc.  In two volumes.  2 
vols., demy 12mo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xxiv, 288, 32(adv. dated 
October, 1847); Vol. II, pp. xii, 278, [2](adv.); original cloth (a little 
discoloured; spines faded & slightly worn; front endpaper to Vol. I 
replaced, other endpapers a little marked or worn); a very good set; 
scarce.  London; Longman, Brown, Green, and Longmans; 1847.  
***Howes C802; Sabin 17143; Hill II, 386; Forster 31; Forbes 1633; 
not in Ferguson.  The author did not visit either Hawaii or Australia, but 
there are references to both, including the adventures of one Terry Connel 
in Sydney, the Queensland coast and New Guinea.  As hinted in the title 
the work is a continuation of the author’s “Adventures in the Pacific.”  The 
first chapter includes an account of a successful whale chase and the second 
accounts of whaling operations.  The remainder of the book is largely taken 
up with accounts of the various places visited and their native peoples and 
there are significant accounts of Melanesia generally, and of California.  
#57710	 A$650.00
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12	 Crawford, A. L.  AIDA.  Life and Ceremony of the Gogodala.  
Super roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 408; full-page coloured map, 2 plans, 
17 coloured & 6 b/w. double- page plates, 35 coloured & 27 b/w. full-
page plates, 122 coloured & 226 b/w. smaller illustrations, glossary, 
bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Bathurst); National Cultural Council of New Guinea, in association 
with Robert Brown and Associates; (1981).  ***With numerous 
illustrations of artefacts and native art.  #6660	 A$250.00
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13	 Deacon, A. Bernard.  MALEKULA.  A Vanishing People in the 
New Hebrides.  Edited by Camilla H. Wedgwood.  With a Preface by A. 
C. Haddon.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xl, 792(last 3 blank); 3 maps, 
24 plates, 38 figures, 6 tables, appendices of native texts, etc., glossary 
of native terms, bibliography, index; numerous Errata slips including 
2 unnumbered leaves between pp. xxxviii & xxxix, containing Note 
by John Layard & List of Errata occurring in reference to Mr. Layard’s 
work, together with a list of the 16 inserted slips which confirms that 
all are present; original cloth; a fine copy in faded dustwrapper; scarce.  
London; George Routledge & Sons, Ltd.; 1934.  ***Published after the 
untimely death of the Author.  #23404	 A$495.00
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14		 Dumont d’Urville, Captain (later Rear-Admiral) Jules S-C.  An 
account in two volumes of TWO VOYAGES TO THE SOUTH 
SEAS.  To Australia, New Zealand, Oceania 1826-1829 in the corvette 
Astrolabe and to the Straits of Magellan, Chile, Oceania, South East Asia, 
Australia, Antarctica, New Zealand and Torres Strait 1837-1840 in the 
corvettes Astrolabe and Zelee.  Translated from the French and edited by 
Helen Rosenman.  2 vols., approx. cr. 4to, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. liv, 312, 
[2](blank); Vol. II, pp. xii, 313-634, [2](blank); 29 maps (2 double-page 
& 11 full-page), frontispiece to each vol., 12 coloured & 32 b/w. plates, 17 
appendices, notes, bibliography, biographical & general indices; original 
full canvas binding in cloth slipcase (the slipcase slightly marked); a fine 
set.  Melbourne; Melbourne University Press; 1987.  ***A very important 
work of very wide interest giving for the first time a full account in English 
of these major French voyages to the Australasian, Pacific and Antarctic 
regions.  Volume I includes detailed accounts of King George Sound in Western 
Australia, New South Wales, New Britain, New Ireland, and the north coast of 
New Guinea, Van Diemen’s Land including a stay in Hobart Town; Vanikoro 
& many other islands in the Pacific.  Volume II includes accounts of the Straits 
of Magellan, again many parts of the Pacific including New Zealand, two 
visits to the Antarctic regions including the discovery and exploration of Adelie 
Land and a further stay in Hobart Town.  The natural history, anthropology 
and history of the places visited is described in great detail.  Not in Renard; 
Rosove 108.A1.  A fine production nicely printed on good paper and with 
interesting and attractive illustrations.  #18047	 A$450.00
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15	 Erskine, John Elphinstone; Capt. R.N.  JOURNAL OF A CRUISE 
AMONG THE ISLANDS OF THE WESTERN PACIFIC, 
including the Feejees and others inhabited by the Polynesian Negro 
Races, in Her Majesty’s Ship Havannah.  With Maps and Plates.  First 
Edition; pp. viii, 488, 32(adv.); large folding chart by Captain Erskine 
(a tear repaired), 4 fine coloured litho. plates by Day & Son, 3 b/w. 
plates, 11 text engravings, 3 appendices, Errata slip; old half calf, with 
cloth sides (rubbed); a very good copy; very scarce.  London; John 
Murray; 1853.  ***Ferguson 9463.  The appendix includes the narrative 
of JOHN JACKSON and of his residence in the Feejees.  JACKSON’S 
narrative occupies 77 pages, and recounts his varied and perilous 
adventures amongst cannibal peoples for several years from 1840.  After 
his rescue and subsequent service in the Havannah he was discharged at 
Sydney in 1850.  #1632	 A$450.00
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16	 Forrest, Thomas.  A VOYAGE TO NEW GUINEA AND THE 
MOLUCCAS 1774-1776.  With an Introduction by K. D. Bassett.  
4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. [iv], 22(modern introduction), xxiv, 412(last 
Directions for the Book-Binder); 10 folding & 5 full-page maps, 10 
folding & 8 full-page plates (including portrait), 14-page vocabularies, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  Kuala 
Lumpur; Oxford University Press; 1969.  ***Facsimile of the Second and 
Best Edition, London, Printed by G. Scott, 1780.  #8772         A$275.00
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17	 Haddon, A. C.  THE RACES OF MAN and their distribution.  
New Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. viii, 184; 10 plates, 1 fig., 
bibliography, index; original cloth (spine a little worn; some minor 
foxing); a very good copy; scarce.  Cambridge; at the University Press; 
1924.  ***First published in 1909, here completely rewritten.  	
#65481	 A$40.00
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18	 Hinton, Alan.  SHELLS OF NEW GUINEA AND THE 
CENTRAL INDO-PACIFIC.  With colour photographs by the 
author.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xviii, 94; 2 endpaper & 2 other 
maps, 44 coloured plates, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper; scarce.  (Port Moresby); Robert Brown and Associates 
Pty Ltd, The Jacaranda Press; (1972).  #50327	 A$60.00
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19	 Hogbin, Ian [and] Hiatt, L. R.; Edited by.  READINGS IN 
AUSTRALIAN AND PACIFIC ANTHROPOLOGY.  First 
Edition; pp. [x], 180(last blank); 6 maps; original stiff wrappers.  
(Melbourne); Melbourne University Press; (1966).  #20708    A$25.00
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20	 Hood, T. H.  NOTES OF A CRUISE IN H.M.S. “FAWN” IN 
THE WESTERN PACIFIC in the Year 1862.  First Edition; pp. 
xii, 268; folding track chart, full-page plan of the ruins at Ascension 
(Ponapi) Island, 9 full-page tinted litho. plates, 4 b/w. plates, 6 text 
illustrations, 5 appendices; original blind-stamped purple pebbled 
cloth (a little rubbed; front hinge cracked, but sound); uncut; a fine 
copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; Edmonston & Douglas; 1863.  ***Ferguson 
10528.  Treats of Norfolk Island and the Pitcairners, and gives a general 
account of the “Bounty” mutiny and subsequent events.  	
#48784	 A$750.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 275	 2018 

21	 Hordern, Marsden.  MARINERS ARE WARNED!  John Lort 
Stokes and H.M.S. Beagle in Australia 1837-1843.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xxiv, 360; 7 folding maps (in pocket), 9 other maps, 24 
plates (4 coloured), 9 figures, notes, 3 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original cloth; (trifling silverfishing to rear endpaper only; otherwise a 
fine copy in dustwrapper); scarce.  (Melbourne); Melbourne University 
Press at the Miegunyah Press; 1989.  ***An important and long overdue 
study of the man who charted much of Australia’s coast, adding detail to 
the work of Matthew Flinders, and whose charts were still in use a century 
later.  Number four in the Miegunyah Press Series.  1250 copies only of 
this first edition were printed.  #18182	 A$220.00
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22	 Keesing, Roger M. & Corris, Peter.  LIGHTNING MEETS THE 
WEST WIND.  The Malaita Massacre.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 220(last 
blank); endpaper maps, 2 full-page maps, 16 plates, epilogue, notes, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Melbourne; 
Oxford University Press; (1980).  ***Malaita in the Solomon Islands, 
1927.  #10174	 A$25.00
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23	 Keogh, Colonel E. G.  SOUTH WEST PACIFIC 1941-45.  First 
Edition; pp. [xii], 484; 25 full-page & 12 other maps by G. M. Capper, 
2 appendices; original pictorial boards; a fine copy in very slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Grayflower Productions; (1965).  	
#8360	 A$45.00
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24	 Kolff, D. H.; Jun.  VOYAGES OF THE DUTCH BRIG OF WAR DOURGA, through the Southern and Little-Known 
Parts of the Moluccan Archipelago, and along the previously unknown southern coast of New Guinea, performed during the 
years 1825 & 1826.  By D. H. Kolff, Jun. Luitenant Ter Zee, 1e Klasse, en Ridder van de Militaire Willems Orde.  Translated 
from the Dutch by George Windsor Earl.  First Edition in English; pp. xxiv, 366, [2](adv.); 1 folding & 1 full-page charts; 
uncut in the original green cloth (a small ink stain on spine); a fine, clean copy; very scarce.  London; James Madden; 1840.  
***Ferguson 3016.  We have seen a number of different original bindings of this work; this one bears the spine title: VOYAGES | 
TO | NEW GUINEA | AND THROUGH | THE | MOLUCCAN | ARCHIPELAGO.  The original owner’s inscription on 
front endpaper is dated December 31st, 1847.  #7827	 A$950.00
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25	 Kupka, Karel.  DAWN OF ART.  Painting and Sculpture of 
Australian Aborigines.  With a Foreword by A. P. Elkin and a Preface by 
Andre Breton.  Small 4to, First English Edition (Revised from the First, 
French Edition); pp. x, 184(last 4 blank); text map, 60 plates (included 
in pagination), 2 folding leaves of captions to plates, bibliography; 
original cloth; a fine copy in very slightly torn & repaired dustwrapper; 
scarce.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1965).  #18375	 A$160.00
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26	 Lang, Andrew.  SOCIAL ORIGINS.  [and]  PRIMAL LAW by 
J. J. Atkinson.  First Edition; pp. [ii], xviii, [ii], xviii, 208(last blank), 
[209]-312(last blank), 4(adv.), 40(inserted adv., dated 1/03); 2 
appendices, index; original cloth (slightly marked); a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1903.  ***Atkinson’s work 
was posthumously edited and annotated by Lang.  The two works include 
much on the Arunta and other Australian aboriginal and Melanesian 
tribes and critical analysis of the work and theories of Fison, Spencer & 
Gillen, Frazer, Herbert Spencer, Max Muller, Durkheim, Lewis Morgan, 
Westermarck and many others.  In this copy the preliminary pages have 
been repeated, but nothing is omitted.  #65436	 A$185.00
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27	 Latham, Robert Gordon.  THE NATURAL HISTORY OF THE 
VARIETIES OF MAN.  First Edition; pp. xxviii, 574, [2](verso 
blank); 19 illustrations, apophthegms [maxims], bibliography, index; 
contemporary half calf, with marbled sides (a little rubbed; library labels 
on front board and pastedown but otherwise completely unmarked); 
a nice copy; scarce.  London; John Van Voorst; M.D.CCCL [1850].  
***Includes the Australian aborigines and natives of the Pacific region.  
#19422	 A$175.00
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28	 Latham, R[obert] G[ordon].  MAN AND HIS MIGRATIONS.  
F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. vi, 250; original cloth (top of spine & 
rear joint a little worn; a nice copy; scarce.  London; John Van Voorst; 
MDCCCLI [1851].  ***Includes reference to Australian aborigines and 
the natives of the Pacific region.  #65486	 A$175.00
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29	 Leahy, Michael J.  EXPLORATIONS INTO HIGHLAND  
NEW GUINEA.  1930-1935.  Edited by Douglas E. Jones.  Foreword 
by Jane C. Goodale.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 256(last 2 blank); 
full-page map, several illustrations, index; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Bathurst; Crawford House Press; (1994).  ***The diary of the often 
controversial Leahy, recording his five years spent in the pursuit of gold 
in the New Guinea highlands, and the human discoveries he made there.  
Leahy’s encounters with the Highlanders in the 1920s and ‘30s, and 
his often extraordinary photographs of them provide a broad and rich 
contribution to world enthnography.  #49231	 A$95.00
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30	 Linton, Ralph & Wingert, Paul S.; in collaboration with 
Rene d’Harnoncourt.  ARTS OF THE SOUTH SEAS.  Color 
Illustrations by Miguel Covarrubias.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 200; 
4 coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, bibliography; original 
cloth (a little worn & bumped).  New York; The Museum of Modern 
Art; (1946).  #44746	 A$30.00
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31	 Longhurst, Henry.  ADVENTURE IN OIL.  The Story of British 
Petroleum.  With a Foreword by The Rt. Hon. Sir Winston Churchill.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 286, [2](blank); endpaper maps, 49 plates; 
original cloth; a very good copy in defective dustwrapper.  London; 
Sidwick and Jackson; (1959).  ***Mainly in the Middle East; a chapter 
on Papua.  #6768	 A$25.00
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32	 MacLeod, Roy and Rehbock, Philip F.; Edited by.  NATURE IN 
ITS GREATEST EXTENT.  Western Science in the Pacific.  First 
Edition; pp. xiv, 290; 17 illustrations, notes, references, index; a very 
good copy in torn dustwrapper; scarce.  Honolulu; University of 
Hawaii Press; (1988).  ***With the signature of Miranda Hughes, one of 
the contributors.  #52006	 A$65.00
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33	 Malinowski, Bronislaw; Ph.D., D.Sc.  THE SEXUAL LIFE OF 
SAVAGES.  In North-Western Melanesia.  An Ethnographic Account 
of Courtship, Marriage, and Family Life Among the Natives of the 
Trobriand Islands, British New Guinea.  With a Preface by Havelock 
Ellis.  With 96 full-page plates and figures.  Super roy. 8vo; First 
Edition; pp. xxiv, 506, [2](blank); 96 plates, index; original cloth; 
(top front corner slightly bumped); a fine copy; very scarce.  London; 
George Routledge & Sons, Ltd.; 1929.  #67082	 A$450.00
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34	 Mouton, Jean Baptiste Octave:  THE NEW GUINEA MEMOIRS 
OF JEAN BAPTISTE OCTAVE MOUTON.  Edited with an 
Introduction, by Peter Biskup.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 164(last blank); 
endpaper maps, full-page map, portrait, references, index; (some 
mild foxing); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Canberra; Australian 
National University Press; 1974.  ***Published from the Author’s 
original MS. in English.  #15901	 A$50.00
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35	 Pickering, Charles.  THE RACES OF MAN;  and Their 
Geographical Distribution.  By Charles Pickering, M.D., Member of 
the United States Exploring Expedition.  New Edition.  To which is 
prefixed, An Analytical Synopsis of the Natural History of Man.  By 
John Charles Hall, M.D.  F’cap 8vo; pp. lxxii, 446 + 32 page publisher’s 
catalogue (16 pp. each at front and rear including pastedowns); folding 
coloured map, 12 fine engraved plates, index; original blind-stamped 
cloth (spine a little sunned), uncut & largely unopened; a very nice 
copy; scarce.  London; George Bell & Sons; 1876.  ***Including 
Australian, Melanesian and Polynesian peoples.  #65463	 A$145.00
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36		 Robert, Willem C. H.; Compiler  CONTRIBUTIONS TO A BIBLIO
GRAPHY OF AUSTRALIA AND THE SOUTH SEA ISLANDS.   Vol. 
I: Printed Material relating to Discovery Exploration and Travel issued in the 
Netherlands to 1921.  Second Edition, Revised and Englarged.  Pp. [ii], x, 
276(last, versos blank); 3 indices (geographical, names & ships), appendix, 
Errata.  Amsterdam; Philo Press; 1969.  [with]   Vol. II: Index and Bibliography 
of Dutch Manuscripts and Manuscript - Charts relating to the Discovery.  First 
Edition; pp. xii, 228(last blank); folding reproduction of manuscript chart of the 
Malay Archipelago & the North & North-West Coast of Australia, by Isaac De 
Graaff, 1690-1714; refs., index & bibliog., checklist, vocabulary.  Amsterdam; 
Philo Press; 1968.  [with]   Vols. III & IV: Printed Material relating to Discovery, 
Exploration and Travel issued in Europe, except the Netherlands, to 1853, with 
a Geographical Index and an Index of Ships cited.  Vol. III, 2nd Edn.; pp. x. 402, 
[4](adv., blank); Vol. IV, First Edition; pp. xiv, 382, [4](adv.).  Amsterdam; Philo 
Press; 1970-72.  [with]   Supplement 1.  THE EXPLORATIONS 1696-1697, OF AUSTRALIA BY WILLEM DE VLAMINGH.  
Extracts from the Two Log-Books concerning the Voyage to and Explorations on the Coast of Western Australia and from other Documents 
relating to this Voyage.  Original Dutch Texts, edited with English Translations, a Critical Introduction, Notes, a Bibliography and an Index.  
Pp. xii, 206, [4](adv.); 5 maps (4 folding), 5 plates, appendices, bibliog., index.  Amsterdam; Philo Press; 1972.  [with]   Supplement 2.  THE 
DUTCH EXPLORATIONS, 1605-1756, OF THE NORTH AND NORTHWEST COAST OF AUSTRALIA.  Extracts from 
Journals [etc., as Supplt. 1].  Pp. xiv, 200; 6 folding charts (in pocket), appendices, bibliog., index.  Amsterdam; Philo Press; (1973).  [with]   
Supplement 4.  VOYAGE TO CATHAY, TARTARY AND THE GOLD- AND SILVER- RICH ISLANDS EAST OF JAPAN, 
1643.  The Journal of Cornelius Jansz. Coen relating to the Voyage of Marten Gerritsz. Fries to the North and East of Japan.  Original 
Dutch Text and English Translation, edited [etc.].  Pp. xvi, 294, [6](adv.); folding chart (in pocket), 5 full-page maps, frontis., 8 pp. coastal 
outlines, annotations to Coen’s Journal, bibliog., geographical index.  Amsterdam; Philo Press; (1975).  Together, 7 volumes, original cloth; 
the Supplements in dustwrappers (the others issued without?); a fine set; scarce.  Amsterdam; Philo Press; 1968-(75).  ***A fifth volume on 
Charts and Maps of Australia and Pacific, and a Supplement 3 were planned but neither appear to have been published.  #27982	 A$850.00
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37	 Robert, Willem C. H.; [Compiler].  Contributions to a Biblio
graphy of Australia and the South Sea Islands.  Supplement 1.  THE 
EXPLORATIONS, 1696-1697, OF AUSTRALIA BY WILLEM 
DE VLAMINGH.  Extracts from the Two Log-Books concerning 
the Voyage to and Explorations on the Coast of Western Australia 
and from other Documents relating to this Voyage.  Original Dutch 
Texts, edited with English Translations, a Critical Introduction, Notes, 
a Bibliography and an Index.  First Edition; pp. xii, 206, [4](adv.); 5 
maps (4 folding), 5 plates, appendices, bibliography, index; original 
blue cloth, gilt; a fine copy in slightly faded dustwrapper.  Amsterdam; 
Philo Press; 1972.  #43337	 A$165.00
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38	 Salmond, Anne.  THE TRIAL OF THE CANNIBAL DOG.  
Captain Cook in the South Seas.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxii, 506; 
endpaper map, 5 other maps, 8 coloured plates, 48 text illustrations, 
appendix, bibliography, notes, index; original papered boards; (slight 
browning of edges); a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Allen Lane 
an imprint of Penguin Books; (2003).  #46908	 A$60.00
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39	 Shineberg, Dorothy.  THEY CAME FOR SANDALWOOD.  
A Study of the Sandalwood Trade in the South-West Pacific 1830-
1865.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 302(last 3 blank); 2 full-page maps, 13 
plates, 1 full-page text illust., 3 appendices, references, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); 
Melbourne University Press; (1967).  #11740	 A$50.00
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40	 Smythe, Mrs. [W. J.].  TEN MONTHS IN THE FIJI ISLANDS.  
With an Introduction and Appendix by Colonel W. J. Smythe, 
Royal Artillery; Late H. M. Commissioner to Fiji.  Illustrated by 
Chromolithographs and Woodcuts from Sketches made on the spot.  
With Maps by Arrowsmith.  First Edition; pp. xii, xx, 284(last 2 
blank); 2 folding maps (1 coloured), 2 full-page maps (1 coloured), 4 
coloured & 6 tinted plates, 3 text illustrations, appendices; half leather 
with marbled sides; (the two folding maps laid down on thin tissue 
with minor edge defects to the first); a very good copy; scarce.  Oxford 
& London; John Henry & James Parker; 1864.  ***The illustrations 
were drawn by the Author & the chromolithographed plates printed by 
Vincent Brooks.  The main part of the work comprises a series of letters 
from Mrs. Smythe detailing her travels and observations of native and 
colonial customs.  #5598	 A$500.00
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41	 Strachan, John.  EXPLORATIONS AND ADVENTURES 
IN NEW GUINEA.  By Captain John Strachan, F.R.G.S., F.R.C.I., 
of Sydney.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 300, 32(inserted adv.); 3 
folding coloured maps, portrait frontispiece with facsimile signature, 
9 plates; uncut in original cloth (spine faded & a little rubbed; some 
foxing); a very good, sound copy; very scarce.  London; Sampson Low, 
Marston, Searle & Rivington; 1888.  ***After visiting the coast of New 
Guinea and adjacent islands in 1874-75, the author was appointed to 
lead expeditions to New Guinea in 1884-86 where he explored the coastal 
areas west of the Fly River in 1884-85, and in 1886 visited Dutch New 
Guinea.  #6463	 A$650.00
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42	 Syme, Ronald.  THE TRAVELS OF CAPTAIN COOK.  
[Photographs by] Werner Forman.  Med. 4to, First English Edition; 
pp. 180; 102 plates (30 coloured, a few double-page), text decorations; 
original cloth; a very good copy in torn dustwrapper.  London; Michael 
Joseph; (1972).  ***A fine photographic essay on the locations visited by 
Cook, with text by Ronald Syme.  Apparently not in Beddie.  	
#49353	 A$85.00
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43	 Taylor, C. R. H.  A PACIFIC BIBLIOGRAPHY:  Printed matter 
relating to the Native Peoples of Polynesia, Melanesia and Micronesia.  
Thick roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxx, 492, interleaved throughout; 
frontispiece, folding map, errata, addenda, 2 appendices, index; 
original cloth; a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Wellington, N.Z.; The Polynesian Society; 1951.  ***Memoirs of the 
Polynesian Society.  Volume 24.  One of the special copies, interleaved for 
notes.  #48976	 A$350.00
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44	 Taylor, C. R. H.  A PACIFIC BIBLIOGRAPHY:  Printed Matter 
relating to the Native Peoples of Polynesia, Melanesia and Micronesia.  
Thick roy. 8vo, Second Edition, revised & greatly enlarged; pp. 
[ii], xxx, 692; folding map, appendix, key to island groups: lists of 
islands therein, 96-page index; original cloth; a nice copy in repaired 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; 1965.  	
#19546	 A$250.00
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45	 Wawn, William T.  THE SOUTH SEA ISLANDERS and the 
Queensland Labour Trade.  A Record of Voyages and Experiences in 
the Western Pacific, from 1875 to 1891. By William T. Wawn, Master 
Mariner.  With numerous illustrations by the same.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xvi, 440; 5 full-page tinted maps, 4 plates & 59 illustrations 
by the Author; original cloth; a fine, bright copy; scarce.  London; 
Swan Sonnenschein & Co.; 1893.  ***Ferguson 18256.  	
#2367	 A$650.00
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46	 Webster, E. M.  THE MOON MAN.  A Biography of Nikolai 
Miklouho-Maclay.  [With a Foreword by O. H. K. Spate.]  Roy. 
8vo; First Edition; pp. xxvi, 422(last blank); 8 maps, 49 plates, 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Melbourne University Press; 1984.  ***A 
notable traveller and scientist who studied the area around what is now 
Madang, and its natives, who believed him to come from the moon.  
#5604	 A$110.00
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47	 Williams, F. E.  OROKAIVA SOCIETY.  With an Introduction 
by Sir Hubert Murray, K.C.M.G., Lieut.-Governor of Papua.  First 
Edition; pp. xxiv, 356(last blank); folding map, 37 plates, 25 text 
figures, glossary, index; original fine-grained blue cloth, gilt; fore and 
lower edges uncut & unopened; a fine copy in dustwrapper; very 
scarce.  London; Oxford University Press; 1930.  ***In the original 
Oxford binding, and complete with the map.  #5575	 A$450.00
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48	 Williams, F. E.  PAPUANS OF THE TRANS-FLY.  First Edition; 
pp. xxxvi, 452; folding sketch map, 3 text maps & diagrams, 20 plates, 
36 text illustrations, 4 appendices, index; original green cloth of the 
secondary binding (lower edge a little flecked); a very good copy in 
marked & slightly defective dustwrapper; scarce.  Oxford; Clarendon 
Press; 1936.  ***One of the copies bound at the Government Printer, Port 
Moresby, but here complete with the folding sketch map, often lacking 
from this later issue.  #49025	 A$350.00
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49	 Williams, F. E.; B.Sc., Government Anthropologist, Territory of 
Papua.  DRAMA OF OROKOLO.  The Social and Ceremonial Life 
of the Elema.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxvi, 464; 2 full-page maps, 
63 plates (3 coloured), 21 text illustrations, appendix, (1 folding & 2 
full-page relationship tables), 4 appendices, glossary, index; original 
dark blue fine-grained cloth, gilt; fore and lower edges uncut & 
unopened; a fine copy in slightly browned dustwrapper; very scarce.  
Oxford; Clarendon Press; 1940.  ***The original issue, bound for 
Clarendon Press.  #19111	 A$500.00
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